AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Hydrofluosilicic Acid (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)
	,
	ITB 16-100776
Procurement Technician	Sophia Thomas
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same prices, terms and conditions	Yes
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of Expiring Contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Hydrofluosilicic Acid (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB 16-100776 CPA No. 1054131 – Univar USA, Inc.
Expiring Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$404,640.00 CPA No. 1054131 – Univar USA, Inc. \$202,320.00 – Initial \$202,320.00 – 1 st Renewal
Amount Spent on Expiring Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$391,443.25 CPA No. 1054131 – Univar USA, Inc. \$196,443.25 - Initial \$195,000.00 - 1st Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, Number of years in business and Previous Business/Contracts and Amounts in DeKalb County)	Univar USA, Inc Prime David Jukes, CEO Years in Business: 32 Years doing business with DeKalb: 9 No LSBE participation – There is no LSBE participation due to there being no LSBE that is qualified to supply this type of product. This was prior to the change in the LSBE Ordinance and no vendor had LSBE participation; therefore all vendors were considered responsive.
Attachments	Renewal Request Form